05-19-1999

101040578 **PATENTS ONLY**  T

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 1957-4 Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies):
EVANS MEDICAL LIMITED <del>wa</del> 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 5-14-99 Name: MEDEVA PHARMA LIMITED Internal Address: Street Address: Evans House, Reagent Park, Kingston Road Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? City: Leatherhead Surrey KT22 7PQ 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment State/Country: England ☐ Merger Change of Name Zip: Security Assignment ☐ Other Additional name/s & address/es attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No July 6, 1998 Execution Date: Application number(s) or patent number(s):
if this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s). (1) (1) 08/470,590 (2) (2) (3) (3) Additional numbers at ached Yes No 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 40.00 Mary J. Wilson Name: Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140. Internal Address: 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 8th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201 14-1140. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mary J. Wilson May 14, 1999 Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document:

05/18/1999 NTMAI1	00000168 00470590
01 FC:501	40.00 @

Reg. No. 32,955

**PATENT** 

341707

[2]

**REEL: 009949 FRAME: 0760** 





## ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 209905

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

**EVANS MEDICAL LIMITED** 

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

MEDEVA PHARMA LIMITED

Given at Companies House, London, the 6th July 1998

L BOALY MRS. L. BARNES

For The Registrar Of Companies



**RECORDED: 05/14/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 009949 FRAME: 0761